
Mankato Community Education & Recreation 
SUMMER 2019 

SAND VOLLEYBALL GAME SCHEDULE   
CoRec 2 

 
Teams Managers Phone 

 1. Big Dog Blue Barb Becker 507-625-7435 

 2. Big Dog Steve Winter 507-380-4958 

 3. Jonny B’s Laura Smith 507-341-1505 

 4. Kato Moving and 
Storage 

Randall Wempen 507-317-1232 

 5. Terrace View Justin Legred 507-383-5982 

 6. Tires Plus Britt Waibel 507-382-2115  

 
 

Facility Code 
C-Caswell Park Courts 1-4  S-Spring Lake Park Courts 1-3 H-Highland Park Courts 1-2  T-Tourtellote Park Courts 1-2 

Wednesday, May 8 
2 vs 1 C2   6:15 
3 vs 6 C2     7:15 
4 vs 5 C2     8:15 
 
Wednesday, May 15 
3 vs 4 C1     6:15 
2 vs 5 C1     7:15 
6 vs 1 C1    8:15 
 
Wednesday, May 22 
2 vs 3 S1    6:15 
6 vs 4 S1     7:15 
1 vs 5 S2    6:15 
 
Wednesday, May 29 
4 vs 1 C4  6:15 
6 vs 2 C4  7:15 
5 vs 3 C4  8:15 
 
  

Wednesday, June 5 
5 vs 6 C2     6:15 
1 vs 3 C2    7:15 
4 vs 2 C2    8:15 
 
Wednesday, June 12 
2 vs 1 C1     6:15 
4 vs 5 C1     7:15 
3 vs 6 C1     8:15 
 
Wednesday, June 19 
2 vs 5 S1     6:15 
6 vs 1 S1     7:15 
3 vs 4 S2    6:15 
 
Wednesday, June 26 
6 vs 4 C3     6:15 
2 vs 3 C3     7:15 
1 vs 5 S2     7:15 
 
 

Wednesday, July 10 
5 vs 3 C1     6:15 
4 vs 1 C1    7:15 
6 vs 2 C1     8:15 
 
Wednesday, July 17 
5 vs 6 C2     6:15 
1 vs 3 C2     7:15 
4 vs 2 C2     8:15 
 
Wednesday, July 24 
2 vs 1 S1    6:15 
3 vs 6 S1    7:15 
4 vs 5 C3     9:15 
 
Wednesday, July 31 (5-8) 
2 vs 1 C2   6:15 
3 vs 6 C2     7:15 
4 vs 5 C2     8:15 
 
 
 

 

League Playoffs begin the week immediately following last regular scheduled or make up game 


